FORM <b>PTO-1594</b>	RI	01-05-19	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	i		HUNU .Y
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of	1009361	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s): [[]	7	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Euro-Can Manufacturin	g, ha		Name: Sergeant's Pet Products, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Canadi ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ November	(ies) attached?	Partnership  Yes XX No  Merger Change of Name	Internal Address:  One Central Park Plaza  Street Address:  One Central Park Plaza  Suite 700N  City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  K Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designations attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yeska No
4. Application number(s) or pa			
		٥).	D. Trademork Registration No.(c)
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/381,715			
		Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes,ဩ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patrick C. St	tephenson		
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
McGrath, North, Mull			⇒©t Enclosed
mediach, North, Muri	iii a Kiat	2, 1.0.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite	1400		8. Deposit account number:
222 South 15th Stree	et		o. Deposit account number.
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State: NE	ZIP: 68102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000078 753817		DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481	40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowleds the original document.	ge and belief,	the foregoing infor	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Patrick C. Stephens		75	12-28-98
Name of Person Signin		umber of pages includin	Signature Date ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
			th required cover sheet Information to:
	wan documer	ing in the Lecturation Mic	anddan adag an

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Euro-Can Manufacturing, Inc., a Canadian corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Ser. No.

UNCLE SAM'S 75/381,715 10/30/1997

WHEREAS, Sergeant's Pet Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One Central Park Plaza, Suite 700N, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Euro-Can Manufacturing, Inc. hereby assigns to Sergeant's Pet Products, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any future registration thereof.

By\_\_\_ Name Title

Signed this 23rd day of NOVEMBER. 1998.

EURO-CAN MANUFACTURING, INC.

App. Date

Name HNA TRIM

Title SECRETARY TREASURER

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/31/1998 REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0406